aace SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 347.

AN ACT for the protection of fish in Lake Huanska, Brown
county.

Br it enacted by the Legistatiers of the State of Minnesoto:

SEcTIoN 1. That no person shall take, catch or fish for any
fish, in uny way or manner whatever, from Lake Hanska, in Brown
county, or any of the inlets or outlets thereof, save as herein after
stated.

Sec. 2. All persons may fish in said lake and streams with
hook and line, and nets with meshes not less than one and one-
half (14) inches square, save during the months of March and
Apil in each and every year. 25 A

Sec. 3. Any person violating uny of the provistons of thisjact
shall be punished by fine not exceeding one hundred dollars (§100)
and not {ess than five dollars ($3), or 1mprisonment in the county
jail not exceeding three months, or both such fine and imprison-
ment.

SeC. 4. This act shall take eftfect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage.

Approved Febraary 10, 1881,

CHAFTER 348.

AN ACT to prohibit the catching of fish in the creek running out
of Lake Whipple, Pope county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. 1t shall be unlawful for any person to eatch fish in
any manner during the moths of March, April and May in each
year, in Lake Whipple, within forty (40) rods of the mouth of the
creek running ount of suid lake, or in said creek, hetween Lake
Whipple and Lake Emely.

SEC. 2. Any person or persons violating the provisions of this
act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof
before any court having competent jurisdiction, shall be fined the
suni of tive dollars ($5) for every fish caught.

Sec. 3. The fines collected under the provisions of this chup-
ter shall be paid into the county treasury of Pope county, for the
nse of the common schools.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage.

Approved January 28, 1881.
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